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Museum   

 Meeting  

7:00pm 

Swimming Lessons 

9:00am-10:00am—Preschool 1A,1B & 2 

10:00am-11:00am—Preschool 3A, 3B, 4 & 5 

11:00am-12:00pm & 2:00pm –3:00pm Swimmer 1, 2A, 2B & 3 

1:00pm—2:00pm & 3:00pm-4:00pm—Swimmer 4, 5, 6 and Rookie, Ranger & Star 

Community Calendar  

Deadline 

Council Meeting 

7:00pm 

Council Meeting 

7:00pm 

31 

Referendum 

And  

Bi-Election 

9am-8pm 

Town Office  
July 18-22 

Hot Dog Sale 

At the Pool 

11:00am-1:00pm 



Town Page  

PINKS LAWN CARE SERVICE 

2022 

LAWN CUTTING 

EAVES TROUGH CLEANING 

GENERAL YARD WORK 

  

 

 

 

CALL FLOYD FERGUSSON 

306-645-2617 

PLEASE LEAVE A MESSAGE 



The Pathfinders Unit of 
the United Church will 
not be organizing & 
serving  funeral lunches 
until September due to 
age &  health of our 
members.  If anyone 
steps forward willing to 
do phoning, organizing 
and the physical work 
we would be very help-
ful to guide you to get 
started.  

Please contact  
Penny Yung 

(306)  645-2703.   
Thank You ! 



July Swimming Lessons 

Times  

July 11-14 

(Please take note of times as we have had 

to change things around a little in order to 

accommodate all that have enrolled) 

 

9:00am-10:00am 

Preschool 1A,1B &2  

 

10:00am-11:00am 

Preschool 3A,3B,4 &5  

 

11:00am-12:00pm 

Swimmer 1,2A,2B &3  

 

1:00pm-2:00pm 

Swimmer 4,5,6,Rookie, Ranger & 

Star  

 

2:00pm-3:00pm 

Swimmer 1,2A,2B &3   

 

3:00pm-4:00pm 

Swimmer 4,5,6,Rookie, Ranger & 

Star 3-4pm 

LIBRARY 

PAGE 



POOL  

Pool Schedule 
The Rocanville Aquatic Centre Schedule  

can also be viewed online at  

rocanville.ca  

under the Recreation Tab July 18-22 



 

 

Please Vote  

Lynne Jopp  
For Council on July 19, 2022 

She is a life time resident of 

Rocanville and Caregiver with 30 

years of service. 

She cares and is ready  

to get the job done! 

Rocanville Community Thrift Store 

July 2022 

Store Hours 

Monday, & Wednesday—1pm—4pm 

Thursday—6pm-8pm 

714 Railway Ave, Rocanville 

306-645-4352 

Fri. July 1- CANADA DAY HOLIDAY 
Mon. July 4- Penny Yung, Linda Bock, Tammy Lalonde, Marjorie Thompson  
Wed. July 6- Paul Bunz, Jean Howie, Irene Ruhland, Marie Nixon  
Thurs. July 7- Willa Clarke, Barbara Wilkins, Donna Stanhope  
Fri. July 8- CLOSED  
Mon. July 11- Pam Botterill, Anne Knight, Gaylene Danielson, Phyllis Harper  
Wed. July 13- Denise Callin, Therese Fafard, Christina Kim, Eva Swanson  
Thurs. July 14- Linda Bock, Sandra Maki, Bev Casemore  
Fri. July 15- CLOSED  
Mon. July 18- Paul Bunz, Willa Clarke, Anna DeCorby, Tammy Lalonde  
Wed. July 20- Jean Howie, Anne Knight, Marilyn Hickie, Irene Ruhland  
Thurs. July 21- Penny Yung, Glenda Brown, Marie Nixon  
Fri. July 22- CLOSED  
Mon. July 25- Denise Callin, Pam Botterill, Phyllis Harper, Gaylene Danielson  
Wed. July 27- Paul Bunz, Eva Swanson, Therese Fafard, Christina Kim  
Thurs. July 28- Anne Knight, Jean Howie, Barbara Wilkins  
Fri. July 29- CLOSED  
Mon. Aug. 1- SASKATCHEWAN DAY HOLIDAY 
 
The thrift store is always short of volunteers and would appreciate people coming  
forward to help.  
Phone Marilyn Hickie at 645-4553.  



 




